HVMA03F4A-LP8S Series – ER9.5 Gate Driver Transformer
Features
n 2 watt gate driver transformer
n Switching frequencies 400 kHz
n High working voltage of 800 V
n Surface mount with 8 mm min. creepage
n Basic insulation per IEC 60664-1
n Operating temperature: -40 °C to +125 °C

HVMA03F4A-LP8S Series – ER9.5 Gate Driver Transformer
How to Order
HVM A 03 F 4 A - LP 8 S
Model
HVM = Gate Driver
& Flyback Transf.
Grade
A = Automotive Grade
Power Rating
03 = 2 W
Topology Type
F = Flyback Transformer
T = Gate Drive Transformer
Inductance Value
4 = 4 µH
A = Series Number
Profile
LP = Low Profile ER9.5
Creepage
8 = 8 mm
PCB Type
S = SMD
Electrical Schematic
1
4
5
6
8
PRIMARY:
10 V - 24 V
400 kHz MAX.
SEC. 1:
+15 V / 100 mA
OUTPUT POWER: 2 W
SEC. 2:
-5 V / 100 mA
Lead-Free Soldering Profile
30
240
220
200
180
160
140
120
100
80
60
40
20
60 90 120 150 180 210 240 270 300 330 360
Time (Seconds)
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 (°
C)
Preheating Soldering Natural
Cooling
Cool Down
1.5 - 3
°C/sec.
T1
t1 t2
T2
T3 T3
t3
T4